Pacific Coast Trail Runs

Diablo
Marathon & 60K Mountain Run

Distance (mi.) |

Aid Stations (mi.)

Direction Course Segment [Cumulative| Location Next
Mountain Trail Marathon
Out and Back Mitchell Canyon Trail 0.8 0.8 6.7
Turn RIGHT Coulter Pine Trail 0.3 1.1
Turn RIGHT Mitchell Rock Trail 1.7 2.8
Go STRAIGHT Eagle Peak Trail 1.7 4.4
Turn RIGHT Meridian Ridge Road 0.7 5.1
Turn LEFT Deer Flat Road 1.6 6.7|Juniper 4.3
Turn LEFT Upper Juniper Trail 1.6 8.3
Turn LEFT from S Summit Trail 1.7 10.0
Turn RIGHT Lower Juniper Trail 0.9 10.9(Juniper 2.8
Turnaround Lower Juniper Trail 0.9 11.9
Turn RIGHT Summit Trail 1.7 13.6
Turn LEFT Wall Point Fire Road 0.1 13.6
Turn RIGHT S. Gate Rd. 0.1 13.8|Rock City 2.8
Turn RIGHT S. Gate Rd. 0.1 13.9
Turn LEFT Wall Point Fire Road 0.1 13.9
Turn RIGHT Summit Trail 1.7 15.6
Turn LEFT Lower Juniper Trail 0.9 16.6(Juniper 1.6
Turn LEFT Upper Juniper Trail to Summit 1.6 18.2[Summit 8.0
Turn LEFT from Summit Trail 0.5 18.7
Turn LEFT North Peak Trail 1.0 19.7
Go STRAIGHT North Peak Road 0.5 20.2
Turn LEFT North Peak Trail 0.8 21.0
Go STRAIGHT Zippe Trail 0.5 21.6
Turn RIGHT Olympia Road 0.6 22.1
Turn LEFT Olympia Trail 0.8 22.9
Zigzag Left & Right Donner/Wasserman Trails 0.7 23.6
Turn LEFT Donner Trail 0.3 24.0
Turn LEFT Hetherington Loop Trail 0.3 24.2
Turn RIGHT Donner Road 0.1 24.3
Turn LEFT Tick Wood Trail 0.6 24.9
Turn RIGHT Back Creek Trail/Road 0.6 25.5
Turn LEFT Coulter Pine Trail 0.7 26.2
Mountain Trail Marathon 26.2 26.2
60K Mountain Trail Race
Out and Back Mitchell Canyon Trail 0.3 0.3 6.2
Turn RIGHT Coulter Pine Trail 0.3 0.6
Turn RIGHT Mitchell Rock Trail 1.7 2.3
Go STRAIGHT Eagle Peak Trail 1.7 3.9
Turn RIGHT Meridian Ridge Road 0.7 4.6
Turn LEFT Deer Flat Road 1.6 6.2(Juniper 4.3
Turn LEFT Upper Juniper Trail 1.6 7.8
Turn LEFT from S Summit Trail 1.7 9.5
Turn RIGHT Lower Juniper Trail 0.9 10.4|Juniper 4.2
Turn LEFT Deer Flat Road 0.4 10.9
Turn LEFT Burma Road 3.8 14.6(North Gate 5.0
Go Right Burma Road 0.4 15.0
Go STRAIGHT Little Pine Creek Road 0.2 15.3
Turn LEFT Falcon Road 0.3 15.5
Turn RIGHT Sunset Trail 0.4 15.9
Turn RIGHT Stage Road 0.5 16.5
Turn LEFT Little Yosemite Trail 0.8 17.3
Turn LEFT Mt. Diablo Trail 0.3 17.6
Stay LEFT Wall Point 0.5 18.0
Stay LEFT Dusty Road 0.5 18.6
Turn LEFT Stage Road 0.4 18.9
Turn RIGHT Burma Road 0.7 19.6/North Gate 5.2
Turn RIGHT Buckeye Trail 1.2 20.8
Turn RIGHT Stage Road 0.5 21.3




Distance (mi.)

Aid Stations (mi.)

Direction Course Segment [Cumulative] Location Next
Turn LEFT BBQ Terrace 1.0 22.3
Turn RIGHT Secret Trail 0.6 22.9
Turn LEFT Wall Point Road 1.1 24.0
Turn RIGHT Summit Trail 0.4 24.4
Turn RIGHT Live Oak Campground Road 0.4 24.8|Rock City 2.8
Turn RIGHT S. Gate Rd. 0.1 24.9
Turn LEFT Wall Point Fire Road 0.1 25.0
Turn RIGHT Summit Trail 1.7 26.7
Turn LEFT Lower Juniper Trail 0.9 27.6|Juniper 1.6
Turn LEFT Upper Juniper Trail 1.6 29.2|Summit 8.0
Turn LEFT from Summit  [Summit Trail 0.5 29.7
Turn LEFT North Peak Trail 1.0 30.7
Go STRAIGHT North Peak Road 0.5 31.2
Turn LEFT North Peak Trail 0.8 32.1
Go STRAIGHT Zippe Trail 0.5 32.6
Turn RIGHT Olympia Road 0.6 33.1
Turn LEFT Olympia Trail 0.8 33.9
Zigzag Left & Right Donner/Wasserman Trails 0.7 34.6
Turn LEFT Donner Trail 0.3 35.0
Turn LEFT Hetherington Loop Trail 0.3 35.2
Turn RIGHT Donner Road 0.1 35.4
Turn LEFT Tick Wood Trail 0.6 35.9
Turn RIGHT Back Creek Trail/Road 0.6 36.5
Turn LEFT Coulter Pine Trail 0.7 37.2
60K Mountain Trail Race 37.2 37.2




